



(1)

2wp8151.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.8151/2025

Dr. Bhujangrao alias Santosh s/o Madhavrao Thakre .Vs. Jt. Director of Higher
Education, Amravati Division, Amravati and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Dhore with Mr. Y. S. Bangale, Advocates for petitioner.
Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, A.G.P for respondent No.1.
Mr. P.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. Z. Z. Haq, Advocate for intervenor.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 23, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in three weeks.
3. Learned A.G.P waives service of notice for respondent No.1 and Mr. P. S. Chauhan, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No.3.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale