



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 33 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8151 OF 2025

(Dr. Bhujangrao @ Santosh s/o Madhavrao Thakre ..vs.. Joint Director of Higher Education, Amravati
Division, Amravati and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Dhore, Counsel for the applicant,
Mr. S.S. Shingane, Counsel for respondent No.2,
Mr. P.S. Chauhan, Counsel for respondent No.3,
Mr. Sagdeo, Counsel h/f. Mr. Z.Z. Haq, Counsel for applicants in CAW No.3077/2025.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

The petitioner has filed the present application for amendment of the petition.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

Writ Petition No.8151 of 2025.

Mr. S.S. Shingane, learned Counsel has marked his appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file reply. Similarly, the same request is made by the other respondents.

2. Time as sought is granted.

3. Stand over to 09-02-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)