



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 8151 OF 2025

Bhujangrao @ Santosh S/o Madhavrao Thakre

Versus

Joint Director of Higher Education, Amravati Division, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.S.Dhore, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri A.J.Gohokar, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri S.S.Shingane, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

Shri Z.Z.Haq, Advocate for the intervenor.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 4th MARCH, 2026.

Shri Shingane, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
no.2 as well as learned Assistant Government Pleader seek time to file reply.

2. Time as sought is granted.

3. List the matter for further consideration in the week commencing
from 23.03.2026.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]